maintenance and management. Generally, these indexation formulas contemplate the variations in the international
equipment prices, material prices and national manpower prices.

3.1.1.2.1  Sensivity analysis

The following chart shows the sensitivity analysis of various items to a 10% increase or decrease in exchange rates (US
Dollar) and their effect on income or equity. This exchange rate sensitivity (10%) is used to internally report the Company’s
foreign exchange risk to key management personnel and represents management’s valuation of the possible change in US
Dollar exchange rate. The sensitivity analysis includes asset and liability balances in currencies other than the Company’s
functional currency. A positive number indicates an increase in income or other comprehensive income when the Chilean
peso is strengthened with respect to the foreign currency. A negative percentage implies a weakening of the Chilean peso
with respect to the foreign currency, which negatively impacts the income statement or in other comprehensive income.

 Position Net income (gain)/loss Position   OCI
Item (Currency) Long

/(Short)
Change
(-10%)

Change
(+10%)

Long
/(Short)

Change
  (-10%)

Change
(+10%)

Cash (US$) 449 (1) 1 - - -
Leasing (US$) 29,210 (45) 45 - - -
Forwards (assets) (US$) 9,366 - - (776) 1 (1)
Senior Notes (US$) (740,452) 1,140 (1,140) - - -
Swaps 516,957 (796) 796 48,591 (75) 75
Intercompany loan (US$)   186,971 (288) 288 - - -
Total   2,501 10 (10) 47,815 (74) 74

TRANSELEC S.A. AND SUBSIDIARY

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements Unaudited
As of March 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020

(Expressed in thousands of Chilean pesos (ThCh$))
(Translation of financial statements originally issued in Spanish-See Note 2.1)

The accompanying notes number 1 to 30 form an integral part of these Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

35

3 - RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY (continued)

3.1 Financial risk (continued)

3.1.2 Credit risk

With respect to credit risk related to accounts receivable from the electricity transmission activity, this risk is historically
very low in the industry given the nature of business of the Company's customers and the short-term period of collection